

Engineer's Estimate					Contractor: Big D's Construction 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: Culbert Construction 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: Rotschy, Inc. 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: LaRiviere, Inc 5% Bid Bond		
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>PREPARATION</b>													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$263,000.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 147,903.36	\$ 147,903.36	\$ 243,151.00	\$ 243,151.00	\$ 180,314.00	\$ 180,314.00
2	Pothole Existing Utility	16	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 6,432.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,443.35	\$ 21,443.35	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 81,011.00	\$ 81,011.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 324,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 134,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 173,986.71</b>		<b>\$ 277,151.00</b>		<b>\$ 267,757.00</b>
<b>UTILITIES</b>													
4	PVC SS Pipe 30-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	250	LF	\$143.92	\$ 35,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 131.27	\$ 32,817.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 29,750.00
5	PVC SS Pipe 30-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	3929	LF	\$169.85	\$ 667,340.65	\$ 110.00	\$ 432,190.00	\$ 138.82	\$ 545,423.78	\$ 130.00	\$ 510,770.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 518,628.00
6	PVC SS Pipe 30-in Diam. Depth > 20 Ft	330	LF	\$244.86	\$ 80,803.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 168.60	\$ 55,638.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 51,810.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 49,830.00
7	PVC SS Pipe 24-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	1382	LF	\$128.64	\$ 177,780.48	\$ 71.00	\$ 98,122.00	\$ 80.42	\$ 111,140.44	\$ 78.00	\$ 107,796.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 116,088.00
8	PVC SS Pipe 24-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	1982	LF	\$154.55	\$ 306,318.10	\$ 71.00	\$ 140,722.00	\$ 101.95	\$ 202,064.90	\$ 98.00	\$ 194,236.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 186,308.00
9	PVC SS Pipe 21-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	226	LF	\$151.84	\$ 34,315.84	\$ 82.00	\$ 18,532.00	\$ 513.43	\$ 116,035.18	\$ 338.00	\$ 76,388.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 140,572.00
10	PVC SS Pipe 15-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	20	LF	\$139.27	\$ 2,785.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 422.77	\$ 8,455.40	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
11	PVC SS Pipe 12-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	325	LF	\$108.27	\$ 35,187.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 159.15	\$ 51,723.75	\$ 78.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 20,150.00
12	PVC SS Pipe 12-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	1332	LF	\$134.18	\$ 178,727.76	\$ 38.00	\$ 50,616.00	\$ 107.91	\$ 143,736.12	\$ 82.00	\$ 109,224.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 77,256.00
13	PVC SS Pipe 12-in Diam. Depth > 20 Ft	833	LF	\$209.21	\$ 174,271.93	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,322.00	\$ 99.69	\$ 83,041.77	\$ 110.00	\$ 91,630.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 69,139.00
14	PVC SS Pipe 8-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	226	LF	\$99.66	\$ 22,523.16	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 342.72	\$ 77,454.72	\$ 128.00	\$ 28,928.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 114,356.00
15	PVC SS Pipe 8-in Diam. Depth > 20 Ft	236	LF	\$200.59	\$ 47,339.24	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 357.66	\$ 84,407.76	\$ 232.00	\$ 54,752.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 144,668.00
16	Manhole 48-in Diam. Type 1 Depth > 20 Ft	4	EA	\$8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 5,019.30	\$ 20,077.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 5,241.00	\$ 20,964.00
17	Manhole 60-in Diam. Type 1 Depth < 10 Ft	6	EA	\$7,250.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,696.97	\$ 34,181.82	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,049.00	\$ 24,294.00
18	Manhole 60-in Diam. Type 1 Depth 10 to 20 Ft	17	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 4,815.31	\$ 81,860.27	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 5,437.00	\$ 92,429.00
19	Manhole 60-in Diam. Type 1 Depth > 20 Ft	5	EA	\$12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,688.42	\$ 23,442.10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 38,875.00
20	Manhole 72-in Diam Type 2 Depth 10 to 20 Ft	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8,358.52	\$ 8,358.52	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,549.00	\$ 17,549.00
21	Bedding	4800	TON	\$30.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 67,200.00
22	Select Backfill	2400	TON	\$30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 50,400.00
23	Class A Shoring	1200	LF	\$220.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 13,356.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
24	Class B Shoring	9871	LF	\$4.00	\$ 39,484.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,871.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 27,441.38	\$ 3.25	\$ 32,080.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,871.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 2,590,858.11</b>		<b>\$ 1,104,061.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,720,656.61</b>		<b>\$ 1,562,534.75</b>		<b>\$ 1,794,927.00</b>
<b>SURFACING/PAVING</b>													
25	Grind Ex. HMA	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 434.93	\$ 434.93	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,147.00	\$ 6,147.00
26	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	870	TON	\$33.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 20.31	\$ 17,669.70	\$ 27.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00
27	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	60	TON	\$48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27.23	\$ 1,633.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	Cold Mix Asphalt Temporary Patch	90	TON	\$95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 14,040.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Trench Patch	90	TON	\$140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 190.58	\$ 17,152.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 14,490.00
30	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 979.48	\$ 979.48	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 59,990.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 37,870.11</b>		<b>\$ 64,310.00</b>		<b>\$ 53,777.00</b>
<b>GRADING</b>													
31	Excavation	52000	CY	\$2.80	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 2.87	\$ 149,240.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 158,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 286,000.00
32	General Fill	52000	CY	\$2.80	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 104,000.00
33	Unscheduled Excavation	1000	CY	\$25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 6,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 316,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 186,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 170,880.00</b>		<b>\$ 206,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 396,500.00</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING</b>													
34	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 58,424.11	\$ 58,424.11	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 42,015.00	\$ 42,015.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 70,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 58,424.11</b>		<b>\$ 80,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 42,015.00</b>
<b>TRAFFIC</b>													
35	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,187.24	\$ 17,187.24	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,206.00	\$ 11,206.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 47,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 15,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 17,187.24</b>		<b>\$ 25,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,206.00</b>
<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>													
36	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,597.82	\$ 19,597.82	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,618.00	\$ 20,618.00
37	Roadside Cleanup	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,739.59	\$ 17,739.59	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 226.51	\$ 226.51	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
39	Minor Change Force Account	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	Protection and Support of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,951.75	\$ 22,951.75	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 142,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 55,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,515.67</b>		<b>\$ 81,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 53,118.00</b>
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$ 3,551,048.11</b>		<b>\$ 1,590,111.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,259,520.45</b>		<b>\$ 2,296,795.75</b>		<b>\$ 2,619,300.00</b>
<b>WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):</b>					<b>\$ 305,390.14</b>		<b>\$ 136,749.55</b>		<b>\$ 194,318.76</b>		<b>\$ 197,524.43</b>		<b>\$ 225,259.80</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 3,856,438.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,726,860.55</b>		<b>\$ 2,453,839.21</b>		<b>\$ 2,494,320.18</b>		<b>\$ 2,844,559.80</b>

Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor: DW Excavating, Inc 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: Rodarte Construction 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: Premier Excavation 5% Bid Bond		Contractor: Apollo, Inc. 5% Bid Bond	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$263,000.00	\$ 263,000.00	\$ 230,700.00	\$ 230,700.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 105,250.00	\$ 105,250.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00
2	Pothole Existing Utility	16	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,360.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 45,820.00	\$ 45,820.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 324,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 324,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 257,430.00</b>	<b>\$ 257,430.00</b>	<b>\$ 320,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 320,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 159,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 159,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 341,360.00</b>	<b>\$ 341,360.00</b>

**UTILITIES**

4	PVC SS Pipe 30-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	250	LF	\$143.92	\$ 35,980.00	\$ 151.60	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 130.22	\$ 32,555.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 35,250.00
5	PVC SS Pipe 30-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	3929	LF	\$169.85	\$ 667,340.65	\$ 175.00	\$ 687,575.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 569,705.00	\$ 170.47	\$ 669,776.63	\$ 159.00	\$ 624,711.00
6	PVC SS Pipe 30-in Diam. Depth > 20 Ft	330	LF	\$244.86	\$ 80,803.80	\$ 194.50	\$ 64,185.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 190.81	\$ 62,967.30	\$ 290.00	\$ 95,700.00
7	PVC SS Pipe 24-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	1382	LF	\$128.64	\$ 177,780.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 138,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 138,200.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 156,857.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 147,874.00
8	PVC SS Pipe 24-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	1982	LF	\$154.55	\$ 306,318.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 247,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 198,200.00	\$ 123.48	\$ 244,737.36	\$ 125.00	\$ 247,750.00
9	PVC SS Pipe 21-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	226	LF	\$151.84	\$ 34,315.84	\$ 325.00	\$ 73,450.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 141,250.00	\$ 781.59	\$ 176,639.34	\$ 717.00	\$ 162,042.00
10	PVC SS Pipe 15-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	20	LF	\$139.27	\$ 2,785.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 228.75	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,480.00
11	PVC SS Pipe 12-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	325	LF	\$108.27	\$ 35,187.75	\$ 64.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 68.14	\$ 22,145.50	\$ 89.00	\$ 28,925.00
12	PVC SS Pipe 12-in Diam. Depth 10 to 20 Ft	1332	LF	\$134.18	\$ 178,727.76	\$ 81.50	\$ 108,558.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 95.80	\$ 127,605.60	\$ 96.00	\$ 127,872.00
13	PVC SS Pipe 12-in Diam. Depth > 20 Ft	833	LF	\$209.21	\$ 174,271.93	\$ 97.00	\$ 80,801.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,475.00	\$ 116.33	\$ 96,902.89	\$ 225.00	\$ 187,425.00
14	PVC SS Pipe 8-in Diam. Depth < 10 Ft	226	LF	\$99.66	\$ 22,523.16	\$ 119.00	\$ 26,894.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 334.87	\$ 75,680.62	\$ 555.00	\$ 125,430.00
15	PVC SS Pipe 8-in Diam. Depth > 20 Ft	236	LF	\$200.59	\$ 47,339.24	\$ 173.50	\$ 40,946.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 696.02	\$ 164,260.72	\$ 600.00	\$ 141,600.00
16	Manhole 48-in Diam. Type 1 Depth > 20 Ft	4	LF	\$8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,044.00	\$ 32,176.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,332.50	\$ 33,330.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 23,640.00
17	Manhole 60-in Diam. Type 1 Depth < 10 Ft	6	LF	\$7,250.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 6,447.00	\$ 38,682.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 8,483.33	\$ 50,899.98	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 27,540.00
18	Manhole 60-in Diam. Type 1 Depth 10 to 20 Ft	17	LF	\$9,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 9,089.00	\$ 154,513.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 8,640.71	\$ 146,892.07	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 105,570.00
19	Manhole 60-in Diam. Type 1 Depth > 20 Ft	5	EA	\$12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 10,239.00	\$ 51,195.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,122.00	\$ 60,610.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 36,950.00
20	Manhole 72-in Diam Type 2 Depth 10 to 20 Ft	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,611.00	\$ 9,611.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
21	Bedding	4800	EA	\$30.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00
22	Select Backfill	2400	EA	\$30.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 39,192.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 45,600.00
23	Class A Shoring	1200	EA	\$220.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 62,400.00
24	Class B Shoring	9871	TON	\$4.00	\$ 39,484.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,355.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,467.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,613.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 118,452.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 2,590,858.11</b>	<b>\$ 2,590,858.11</b>	<b>\$ 2,005,503.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,005,503.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,855,097.75</b>	<b>\$ 1,855,097.75</b>	<b>\$ 2,251,148.01</b>	<b>\$ 2,251,148.01</b>	<b>\$ 2,415,011.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,415,011.00</b>

**SURFACING/PAVING**

25	Grind Ex. HMA	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	870	TON	\$33.00	\$ 28,710.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00
27	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	60	TON	\$48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00
28	Coid Mix Asphalt Temporary Patch	90	TON	\$95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00
29	Hot Mix Asphalt Trench Patch	90	TON	\$140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 23,670.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
30	Adjust Monument Case and Cover4	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 59,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 59,990.00</b>	<b>\$ 77,645.00</b>	<b>\$ 77,645.00</b>	<b>\$ 59,450.00</b>	<b>\$ 59,450.00</b>	<b>\$ 30,051.00</b>	<b>\$ 30,051.00</b>	<b>\$ 40,950.00</b>	<b>\$ 40,950.00</b>

**GRADING**

31	Excavation	52000	CY	\$2.80	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 81,640.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 208,000.00
32	General Fill	52000	CY	\$2.80	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 55,640.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52,000.00
33	Unscheduled Excavation	1000	CY	\$25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 316,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 316,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 138,470.00</b>	<b>\$ 138,470.00</b>	<b>\$ 296,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 296,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 253,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 253,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 269,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 269,500.00</b>

**EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING**

34	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 66,100.00	\$ 66,100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 70,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 70,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 66,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 66,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 58,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 58,000.00</b>

**TRAFFIC**

35	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 47,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 47,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 36,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 36,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 20,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 10,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 10,800.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,300.00</b>	<b>\$ 6,300.00</b>

**OTHER ITEMS**

36	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,170.00	\$ 35,170.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
37	Roadside Cleanup	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	Minor Change Force Account	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
40	Protection and Support of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>				<b>\$ 142,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 142,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 76,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 76,350.00</b>	<b>\$ 121,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 121,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 112,670.00</b>	<b>\$ 112,670.00</b>	<b>\$ 59,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 59,000.00</b>

Competitive bids were opened on November 19, 2020. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked. I recommend the contract be awarded to:  
**Big D's Construction, Inc.**

<b>Subtotal:</b>	<b>\$ 3,551,048.11</b>	<b>\$ 2,658,298.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,706,997.75</b>	<b>\$ 2,826,739.01</b>	<b>\$ 3,190,121.00</b>
<b>WA St Sales Tax (8.6%):</b>	<b>\$ 305,390.14</b>	<b>\$ 228,613.63</b>	<b>\$ 232,801.81</b>	<b>\$ 243,099.55</b>	<b>\$ 274,350.41</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 3,856,438.25</b>	<b>\$ 2,886,911.63</b>	<b>\$ 2,939,799.56</b>	<b>\$ 3,069,838.56</b>	<b>\$ 3,464,471.41</b>

11.23.2020

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Project Manager

*Neal A. Schertz*

